Vinod Kumar Jatia (HUF)

Date: 20th November, 2023

To, BSE Limited, Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir,

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 530677

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 (the "SEBI Takeover Regulation, 2011)

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 (the "SEBI Takeover Regulation, 2011), we wish to inform you that Vinod Kumar Jatia H.U.F., has acquired 17,00,000 fully paid-up equity sharespursuant to conversion of warrants of Supreme Holdings & Hospitality (India) Limited, on the 16th November, 2023.

In this connection, please find enclosed the disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI Takeover Regulation, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record. Thanking you

Yours faithfully For Vinod Kumar Jatia H.U.F

VINOD JATIYA Digitally signed by YNCO JATTYA

Dix C-IN, 0~FESTONAL, tilde-7257,
preudonym-0e0202d15064204857.2c2c9988450
33, 20-82 10982500cfed39sc11f6ddcde8o6ee70
4,855cia1270148866a3466e4665c3.6,
posta5code-4600026, ts-Misharathira,
serialbumber-109886b99953565e4ebb55192e0esc
29759646406817a3c354f1bd5ed556797,
mMHOD JATTYA

Vinod Kumar Jatia

(Karta)

Place: Mumbai **Encl:** as above

CC: Supreme Holdings & Hospitality (India) Limited, Office No. 510 to 513, 5th Floor, Platinum Square, Shri Satpal Malhotra Marg, Nagar Road, Pune – 411014

info@vkjgroup.in Tel: (22) 22006969, (22) 22009354

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	1 -	Supreme Holdings & Hospitality (India) Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Vinod Kumar Jatia H.U.F. (Acquirer) (Refer Annexure - 1)				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes, meml	Yes, member of Promoter Group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited				
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/votin g capital wherever applicable(*	% w.r.t. total diluted share/v oting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	40,03,600	11.29	11.29		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL		
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		0.00#	4.57##		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)(***)	40,03,600 equity shares and 17,00,000 warrants	11.29 % equity shares	15.34%##		
Details of-acquisition					
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	17,00,000	4.57	4.57		
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		NIL	NIL		
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien,	/NIL	NIL	NIL		
non-disposal undertaking/ others)					

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	57,03,600	15.34%	15.34%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		NIL	NIL	
e) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Total (a+b+c+d)	57,03,600	15.34 %	15.34%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / interse transfer etc).	Acquisition of 17,00,000 equity shares by Vinod Kumar Jatia H.U.F. upon conversion of warrants			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	16 th November, 2023			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 35,47,68,530 (3,54,76,853 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 37,17,68,530 (3,71,76,853 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said Acquisition	Rs. 37,17,68,530 (3,71,76,853 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)			

For Vinod Kumar Jatia H.U.F

Vinod Kumar Jatia (Karta)

Place: Mumbai

Date: 20th November, 2023

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.
- *The Warrants subscribed does not carry voting rights unless the said Warrants are converted/exchanges into/with the equity shares of the target company.
- ##The Warrants are convertible into Equity Shares of the Company on or before 18 months from the date of allotment of warrants, at a price of Rs. 23/- per share (subject to compliance with all applicable laws). Till the time of conversion, the warrants do not carry voting rights except as provided under applicable laws. Further, these warrants would result in total 15.34% voting rights on fully diluted basis on the assumption that entire warrants are converted into equity shares.

Annexure - 1

Acquirer	Vinod Kumar Jatia H.U.F.
Persons acting in concert	Prateek Jatia, Namita Jatia, Vidip Jatia, Nitta Jatiya,
	Vinod Subhkaran Jatia, Atishay Jatia, Smita Jatia,
	Ankita Jatia, Yardley Investment & Trading Co Pvt.
	Ltd., Grandeour Hotels Pvt. Ltd., Falcon Trust, Trinity
	Trust and Prateek Jatia HUF.